
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/14/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALAMERI, NAURAS SABRI BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001855

ORLANDO, FL  32805

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000640AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-137 POSSESSION OF OXYCONTIN

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-13 POSSESSION OF AMPHETAMINE

ALLIE, TARIQ OMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001939

ORLANDO, FL  32835

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409667O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1)-1 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200) (SUBS. OFFENSE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

ALSTON, DAVID TYRON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001967

DAYTONA BEACH, FL  32114

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2013956 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE947.21 VIOLATION OF PAROLE

CASE:  2300215 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE947.21 VIOLATION OF PAROLE

CASE:  482026CF000694AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  X72272 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE947.21 VIOLATION OF PAROLE

ALVAREZRIVERA, RAMON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001897

SANFORD, FL  32773

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF000922AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

AUSTIN, NYQUAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001974

ORLANDO, FL  32811

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016960O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

BAILEY, DEJA TIONA BRC-MBF-NA B / F26001963

ZNA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400396AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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BAKER, LEHENRY DOMINIC BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001898

SANFORD, FL  32771

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT201328AW ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

BAKSH, ZAKARIYA -- W / M26001831 1/14/2026  10:03:49AM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26ON0019607 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

BELL, JENNA LYNN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26001861

OCOEE, FL  34761

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000641AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BENNIN, GERI LYNN -- W / F26001933 1/14/2026  10:57:40PM

ORLANDO, FL  32806

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000558O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-138 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (PERCOCET)

BEY, DHAHI BRC-SAFE BOOK-B1 B / M26001859

ORLANDO, FL  32819

19

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482026MM400368AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE876.12 WEARING MASK/HOOD/OTHER DEV. ON PUBLIC WAY

BLOOMER, NOAH MICHAEL -- W / M26001836 1/14/2026   3:32:00PM

ORLANDO, FL  32829

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(C) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BREATH ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 210 L

BRENNER, SCOTT RICHARD BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001844

ORLANDO, FL  32805

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400118AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

BRITT, SCOTT ANDREW BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26001985

APOPKA, FL  32703

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04
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CARABELLO, DEJALISE -- W / F26001853 1/14/2026  10:41:44PM

ZNA

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400367AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CASTRO, ROXANA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26001896

ORLANDO, FL  32807

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF000809AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CHEN, YIQIANG BRC-3B-25 W / M26001856

ORLANDO, FL

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400329AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CHERISME, CHRISTOPHER BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002049

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410612O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

CORDERO, WILLIAM -- W / M26001850 1/14/2026  10:09:50AM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000638AO EDGEWOOD PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

CRESPO, NAJEE COREY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001973

ORLANDO, FL  32810

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  1934432 US PROBATION OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  1954593 US PROBATION OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CROMLISH, JONATHAN KYLE BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26002012

SANFORD, FL  32771

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000700AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

CRUMB, WILLIE C BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002015

ORLANDO, FL  32805

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000701AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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CURETON, DOMNIC JONELL -- B / M26001832 1/14/2026   3:34:58PM

ZNA

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400370AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

DASILVA, KATIA FDC-DORM L-L25 W / F26001830

ORLANDO, FL  32819

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400365AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

DELAWDER, ASHLEY NICOLE FDC-DORM G-G W / F26001840

ORLANDO, FL  32839

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF014614AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-102 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 3RD SUBS VIOL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-102 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 3RD SUBS VIOL

CASE:  482026CF000635AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

DESULMA, RHODES KELLY BRC-3B-26 B / M26001865

ORLANDO, FL  32826

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.09(2)(C) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS POSTED CONSTRUCTION SITE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

DRINKWATER, RYAN NATHAN MAIN-POD E-01 W / M26001827

APOPKA, FL  32712

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000631AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE794.011(5)(A) SEX BATTERY OF PERSON BETWEEN 12Y AND 18Y

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE794.051(1) LEWD AND LASCIV.  TOUCHING OF CERTAIN MINORS

DUPAUZ, LEONARDO M BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001954

ORLANDO, FL  32811

47

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400395AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.097(2) TRES.-SCHOOL GROUNDS OR FAC. AFTER WARNING

EREU, MIGUEL ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M26001902 46

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE
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EVANS, BOBBY JOE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001875

ORLANDO, FL  32822

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2019CF001083 US PROBATION OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

FANEUS, FREDERICK BRC-3B-30 B / M26001873

OVIEDO, FL  32765

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400374AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FLEISCHER, AARON MICHAEL CUES BRC-3B-30 W / M26001864

ORLANDO, FL  32826

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.09(2)(C) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS POSTED CONSTRUCTION SITE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

FRANCOIS, CLIFORD -- B / M26001893 1/14/2026   4:37:59PM

APOPKA, FL  32712

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT200003AW ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-2 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

GEORGES, REBECCA -- B / F26001847 1/14/2026   9:35:57PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400120AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.03 EOLA PARK; HOURS OF OPERATION; PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING PROHIBITED

GINES, JENNIFER -- W / F26001881 1/15/2026  12:32:28AM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000669AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

GOMEZ, GERMAN JOSE BRC-3B-20 W / M26001841

ORLANDO, FL  32818

49

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000636AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-99 POSSESSION OF COCAINE (WITH A WEAPON)

GONZALEZ, KEVIN ROLAND BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001903

ZNA

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  201711137 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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GONZALEZGARCIA, AITZA EDMEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26001906

ORLANDO, FL  32829

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410290O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.0487(4)(A)-3 CONTEMPT OF COURT-VIOL INJ PHONING CONTACT COMMUNICATE WITH PET

GONZALEZMEJIA, ANTONIO JAVIER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001946

ORLANDO, FL  32819

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400124O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GRIFFIN, AL JR BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002026

ZNA

68

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  482026MM400400AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

GROENE, DAVID FRANCIS BRC-3B-16 W / M26001888

WINTER SPRINGS, FL  32708

58

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CT406450AO
MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

GUAMAN, KELVIN FABRICIO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001887

ZNA

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CASE:  482026MM400018O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HAMILTON, CRYSTAL JANAY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001871

ZNA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000657AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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HAMILTON, ROBERT KENTRELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001870

ZNA

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF008004AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025CT407559AO APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025CT407560AO APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF016118O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

HEARD, TAJE HEARD BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001976

ORLANDO, FL  32805

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000696AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

HERNANDEZ, JONATHAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001908

ORLANDO, FL  32825

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400385AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HERON, ELMORE ELIVENTON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001979

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.261 ATTACH TAG/LIC PLATE TO UNASSIGNED VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

HERRERA, JIOVANNI XAVIER -- W / M26001837 1/14/2026   5:11:27PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34743

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000634AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

HOLMES, MARIO LAWRENCE BRC-3B-17 B / M26001860

ORLANDO, FL  32801

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF013175AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
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HOMAN, JULIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002000

ORLANDO, FL  32833

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400399AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

HOWELL, CARL EDWARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001889

TAMPA, FL  33617

71

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000217O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.034(4)(B)(1)-1 SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (<$300)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

HYLTON, GARCIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001926

ZNA

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000681AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-17 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

IVEY, TERRY TERRELL BRC-3B-15 B / M26001863

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF005672 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025CF016608O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2) STALKING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2) STALKING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

CASE:  482026MM400369AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY
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JAMES, WINSTON OWEN BRC-3B-22 B / M26001874

ROCKLEDGE, FL  32955

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000209O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON A PREGNANT PERSON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

JONES, MARIO LARUE BRC-3B-24 B / M26001842

CASSELBERRY, FL  32730

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482024CF016199AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

JONES, WILLIE FRANK BRC-3C-17 B / M26001890

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  SPCR250153035 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.13 FUGITIVE WARRANT (arrest with warrant)

LANE, NOAH DEMSEY BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001877

ORLANDO, FL  32818

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26002561 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

LAWSON, SHAWN WESLEY BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001978

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000698AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

LEWIS, ANTONIO TERELL -- B / M26001838 1/14/2026   5:09:52PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400348AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

LOMAX, AYAH FREDERICK -- B / F26001913 1/14/2026   9:52:56PM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32714

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26TC006103 MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

01/15/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 9



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/14/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

LOPEZCARDONA, ABDIAS ABEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002028

OCOEE, FL  34761

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

LOPEZSIMAJ, MARIO HUMBERTO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001924

ZNA

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000680AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

LORBER, KENNETH IRA BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001971

ORLANDO, FL  32808

58

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000695AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

LUNA, JOSEPH -- B / M26001826 1/14/2026   4:11:33PM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32714

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000630AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

MANDY, RODNEY BRC-3C-14 B / M26001883

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MANNING, LATOYA RENEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001957

ORLANDO, FL  32810

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  252502540 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  482026CF000693AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-9 BATTERY ON UNIFORMED/LIC. SECURITY OFFICER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

MARSH, ADRIAN MICHEALANTON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001927

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT3042 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002029

ORLANDO, FL  32805

59

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC
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MARTINEZ, MELISSA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26001884

ORLANDO, FL  32825

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF000186BO
FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.135(1)-16 CONSP TO COMMIT HOME INVASION ROBBERY ( DEADLY WEAPON OR  MASK)

FELONY / LIFE DEGREE812.135(1)-5 HOME INVASION ROBBERY (WITH A WEAPON)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)

MASSEY, DAVID JOSEPH BRC-3C-30 B / M26001876

GROVELAND, FL  34736

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015392O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-5 AGGR. BATTERY/PREGNANT PERSON/DOM. VIOL.

MAYRA, ROSA BEATRIZ BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002040

ORLANDO, FL  32822

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016938O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(1) SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (>=$50,000)

MAZION, TEDRICK KESHARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001900

ORLANDO, FL  32808

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016871O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON A PREGNANT PERSON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1) TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS

MCCULLOUGH, JERMAINE LEON BRC-2C-BAY B / M26001862

ORLANDO, FL  32805

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

CASE:  482024CF014109AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

MCROY, MYLES BRANDON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002022

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000605O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.15(2)-1 SHOOTING FROM A VEHICLE

MENDEZVIGIL, ELDEN GEOVANY BRC-3B-20 W / M26001834

ZNA

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000633AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(1) FELONY BATTERY
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MENESES, ERICK JACOBO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002007

TEMPLE, TX  76502

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  F25014771 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MILES, ANDRE PONDER BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001956

ORLANDO, FL  32839

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000270O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-22 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH FIREARM (DOM VIO)

MIRANDACOLON, KIARA MICHELLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26001975

ORLANDO, FL  32805

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  202500455445 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

MONTALMENT, ARYCE -- B / M26001848 1/14/2026   3:30:44PM

ORLANDO, FL  32824

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400019AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

MONTGOMERY, TYLER WAYNE JAMES BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001970

LAKE MARY, FL  32746

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  SEMINOLE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MORALESDEHURTADO, MARIA MERCEDES FDC-DORM H-H W / F26001828

ZNA

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400123AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

MOSS, JULIAN JESUS BRC-3B-15 W / M26001839

ORLANDO, FL  32835

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400124AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

OLIVER, IBANYS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001907

ORLANDO, FL  32820

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF003459BO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE777.03(1)(C)-3 ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT CAPITAL FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(B)-1 TAMPERING WITH OR FABRICATING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
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OLNEY, KAREN CAROLINA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 W / F26002025

ORLANDO, FL  32810

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410606O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

PAGANRIOS, ALBERTO GEOVANNIE BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001886

ORLANDO, FL  32839

43

HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF006892AO
FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(1)(C)(1) DRUGS-SELL-SELL CTRL SUBSTANCE SCHOOL/PARK SCHEDULE I

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

PATTERSON, AMBER DANELLE BRC-SAFE BOOK-C5 W / F26001977

APOPKA, FL  32703

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000697AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE499.03(2) POSS. OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG W/O SCRIPT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3) BURGLARY OF DWELLING

PATTERSON, KENNETH VAN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001945

ORLANDO, FL  32804

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000658O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(B)(2)-2 SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-TRANSIENT RESIDENT FAIL REPORT EVERY 30 DAYS

PEARDON, TRACIE ANN BRC-SAFE BOOK-C4 W / F26001948

ORLANDO, FL  32812

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2022DR000876O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

CASE:  482025CF014703O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)(3)-5 TRAFFICKIN IN OXYCODONE >=25G - <100G

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(7)(A)(9)-100 DANGEROUS DRUGS-OBTAIN CTRL SUB THRU MISREP/FRAUD/FORGERY

PICKARD, ANTIONE QUAVON LEDON BRC-3C-18 B / M26001878

ATLANTA, GA  30049

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014555O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(2)(A) BURGLARY OF DWELLING W/ASSAULT OR BATTERY

PICKETT, TERRANCE LAMAR BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001947

ORLANDO, FL  32818

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2303311 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  482026CF000692AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS
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PIERRE, RICHIE BRC-3B-23 B / M26001867

ORLANDO, FL  32818

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000645AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

PIGFORD, SHOMARI ARSHAD -- B / M26001854 1/14/2026  10:37:30PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000639AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

PILIERROBLES, JEAN LOUIS BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001980

ORLANDO, FL  32833

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400398AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

RAMOUTAR, MICHAEL TILLAK -- B / M26001846 1/14/2026  12:03:11PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  22MM006751 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

RIVERA, COREY ADOLFO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001869

ORLANDO, FL  32808

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000649AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

RIVERA, JESUS BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002027

OCOEE, FL  34761

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  305BTP4136005 OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREE00 FEDERAL CHARGE REMAND HOLD CIVIL NO CCH EN

ROBBINS, BRANDON LEE BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001880

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000668AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL
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RODRIGUEZ, ANGELICA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C2 W / F26001940

ORLANDO, FL  32822

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  24043417 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-9 SALE/DELIVERY OF HEROIN

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)-3 TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN >28 GRAMS

CASE:  482026CF000685AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)-3 TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN >28 GRAMS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-9 SALE/DELIVERY OF HEROIN

ROSATI, TIMOTHY J -- W / M26001825 1/15/2026  12:34:08AM

BUFFALO, NY  14220

35

UNKNOWN

CASE:  2026CF000661AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE877.03 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

ROYALS, THEODORE ROOSEVELT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001879

ORLANDO, FL  32711

72

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000667AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

ROZIER, DONALD BRC-IA HOLD-IA12 B / M26001941

FL

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF011786MMO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE895.03(3)-3 CONSPIRACY TO ENGAGE IN RACKETEERING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

RUBIO, MARLON VALENTIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002048

ZNA

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400401AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

RUIZRAMOS, JOSE DAVID BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M26001915 18

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

SAMPLES, ANGELETE LATONYA BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002006

ORLANDO, FL  32805

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS
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SANTIAGOSOTO, RUBEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001909

ORLANDO, FL  32812

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410281O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

SATYAM, KUMAR BRC-3B-17 B / M26001833

GAINESVILLE, FL  32603

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400366AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

SCAGLIONE, JEANINE MARIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26001872

ORLANDO, FL

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400373AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

SCHUMACHER, CORY THOMAS -- W / M26001835 1/14/2026   4:44:33PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2009MM5697A ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

SEPULVEDA, NICHOLE -- W / F26001894 1/14/2026   4:12:56PM

GROVELAND, FF  34736

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016860O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.234(1)(A)(1) FALSE AND FRAUDULENT INSURANCE CLAIMS

SINCLAIR, TYLER DENZEL -- B / M26001829 1/14/2026  10:03:24AM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000632AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

SMITH, ANTHONY LIVINGSTON BRC-3B-21 B / M26001882

ORLANDO, FL  32811

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409889O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE365.16(1)(D) HARASSING COMMUNICATION-REPEATED PHONE CALLS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2)-4 STALKING (DATING VIOLENCE)

SMITH, RAJARI LAMAR BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001892

APOPKA, FL

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2021CF001673CO
FELONY / THIRD DEGREE902.220 RETURN PER COURT ORDER
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STILL, SEAN MATTHEW -- W / M26001851 1/14/2026   8:05:21PM

CLERMONT, FL  34715

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26MM000242 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

SUAREZ, STEPHANIE MARIA BRC-MBF-NA W / F26001959

ORLANDO, FL  32826

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016676AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

SUHR, VINCENT ROBERT BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001895

ORLANDO, FL  32805

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400381AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

TINGLUM, CONNOR AUSTIN BRC-3B-25 W / M26001858

ORLANDO, FL  32803

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF013617O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(A) BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

TURNER, JARQUAIL ALEXANDRIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001911

ORLANDO, FL  32811

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014471O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-18 AGG. BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM/DATING VIOL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-18 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DATING VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

UPSHAW, DEVIN EMMANUEL -- B / M26001953 1/15/2026  12:39:07AM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26ON0020672 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

VAZQUEZPARRA, ESPERANZA -- W / F26001904 1/15/2026  12:40:59AM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

71

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000677AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

01/15/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 17



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/14/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

WALKER, JERMEL KENYATTA BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001964

ORLANDO, FL  32818

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400397AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

WASHINGTON, JAVONTE ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001944

DELTONA, FL  32725

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF004657AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

WEBSTER, RICKY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001930

ORLANDO, FL  32805

50

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  03002738 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.04 OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-

WERST, MICHAEL DAVID BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001866

ORLANDO, FL

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF010453O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  482025CF010454O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  482025CF010466O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  482026CF000642AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

WEST, BRETT MICHAEL -- W / M26001901 1/14/2026   9:43:16PM

VALLEJO, CA  94591

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400383AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

WHITE, JAMAL ROBERT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001899

ORLANDO, FL  32805

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF017151AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482026MM400382AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

01/15/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 18



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/14/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

WILLIAMS, RICHARD LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001934

ORLANDO, FL  32805

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF008939AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

WORKMAN, MILES BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001936

ORLANDO, FL  32803

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400390AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  127
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